DGQ4051E, DGQ4052E, DGQ4053E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S21-0587-Rev. C, 14-Jun-2021 1 Document Number: 79297
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Low Capacitance, Low Charge Injection, 4- / 8-Channel,
Triple SPDT, ± 5 V / 12 V / 5 V / 3 V Analog Multiplexers

ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION MARKING TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE MIN. ORDER /
PACKAGING QUANTITY
DGQ4051EEQ-T1-GE4 8:1 x 1 Q4051E
-40 °C to +125 °C a 16-pin TSSOP Tape and reel 3000 unitsDGQ4052EEQ-T1-GE4 4:1 x 2 Q4052E
DGQ4053EEQ-T1-GE4 2:1 x3 Q4053E
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER LIMIT UNIT
V+ to V- -0.3 to +18
VGND to V- -18
Digital inputs a, VS, VD
(V-) - 0.3 to (V+) + 0.3
or 30 mA, whichever occurs first
Continuous current (any terminal) 30
mA
Peak current, S or D (pulsed 1 ms, 10 % duty cycle) 100
Storage temperature -65 to +150 °C
Power dissipation b 16-pin TSSOP c 450 mW
Thermal resistance b 16-pin TSSOP c 178 °C/W
ESD human body model (HBM); per AEC-Q100-002 2000 V
ESD charged device model (CDM), per AEC-Q100-011 750 V
Latch up current, per AEC-100-004 (JEDEC® class II) 100 mA
Line 1: part number
Line 2: logo, lot number, and ESD sign
Line 3: facility and date code
Pin 1 dot
Q4051E
G
L L
Y W W
DGQ4051E, DGQ4052E, DGQ4053E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S21-0587-Rev. C, 14-Jun-2021 3 Document Number: 79297
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DUAL SUPPLIES
PARAMETER SYMBOL
TEST CONDITIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
V+ = 5 V, V- = -5 V
VIN(A, B, C, and enable) = 2 V, 0.8 V a
TEMP. b TYP. c
-40 °C to +125 °C -40 °C to +85 °C
UNIT
MIN. d MAX. d MIN. d MAX. d
Analog Switch
Analog signal range e VANALOG Full - -5 5 -5 5 V
On-resistance RON IS = 1 mA, VD = -3 V, 0 V, 3 V
Room 68 - 78 - 78
Ω
Full - - 106 - 97
On-resistance match ΔRON IS = 1 mA, VD = ± 3 V
Room 0.91 - 6 - 6
Full - - 6 - 6
On-resistance flatness RFLATNESS IS = 1 mA, VD = -3 V, 0 V, 3 V
Room 10 - 17 - 17
Full - - 20 - 19
Switch off
leakage current
IS(off)
V+ = 5.5 V, V- = -5.5 V,
VD = ± 4.5 V, VS =  4.5 V
Room ± 0.05 -1 1 -1 1
nA